FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings	ord the attached original documents or
copy thereof.	ord the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 06-22-2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James L. Richards	
Larry W. Fullerton Donald A. Kelly	Time Domain Corporation
David C. Meigs	Street Address:
Timothy T. Payment James S. Finn 101757723	7057 Old Madison Pike
William J. Tucker William D. Welch, Jr.	Huntsville, AL 35806
WIIIIam D. Welch, OI.	
6-17-01	
6-11	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?Yes X No
attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	110
Execution Date: January 12, 2001, January 29, 2001, January 19, 2001,	
January 18, 2001, February 12, 2001, January 22, 2001, January 12, 2001 and January 19, 2001, respectively.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No. 09/710,555 (F	iled November 10, 2000)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:
You You	. No
Additional Nambers Control	6. Total number of applications
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	and patents involved: One (1)
William J. Tucker, Esq. 8650 Southwestern Blvd. #2825	
Dallas, Texas 75206-2688	(27 G F P 2 41)
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00
	_x Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to
1	deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
	FO 1491
6/22/2001 LMUELLER 00000031 09710555	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	1 - 1 - 1
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
To the best of my knowledge and besier, the foregoing the true copy of the original document	
1 x :00 - N 7. L -	JUNG 15, 2001
William J. Tucker  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attacked	sheet information to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. WJT001-0005

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, James L. Richards, Larry W. Fullerton, Donald A. Kelly, David C. Meigs, Timothy T.

Payment, James S. Finn, William J. Tucker and William D. Welch, Jr. have invented certain new and useful

improvements in the following:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING IMPULSE RADIO TECHNOLOGY TO TRACK AND MONITOR

**VEHICLES** 

for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent; and,

WHEREAS, Time Domain Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

having its principal place of business at 7057 Old Madison Pike in Huntsville, Alabama (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the

said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer

unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues,

substitutions, continuations-in-parts and continuations thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom,

insofar as each of our interests are concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full

and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including

the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its

own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving

ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

Page 1 of 6

**REEL: 011904 FRAME: 0169** 

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to either of us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. WJT001-0005 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

\*Serial Number:

Filing Date:

## **INVENTORS**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this had day of

James L. Richards 58 Boning Road

Fayetteville, TN 37334

State of Alabama §

§ ss.:

County of Madison §

On this 13th day of 1001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, James L. Richards known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-7-2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have be	reunto set my hand and seal this <u>39</u> day of <u>fan., 3001</u> .
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Janes W fellets
	Larry W/Fullerton
	120 Wimbledon Drive Brownsboro, AL 35741
State of <u>Alabama</u> §	
§ ss.: County of <u>Madison</u> §	
County aforesaid, personally appeare	d, Larry W Fullerton known by me to be the person of the above name who ument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-7-2003
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ar wym mae numpeoe I baar ba	reunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of JAN, 2001.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have no	
	Jela ally
	Donald A. Kelly
	302 Windward Cove West Niceville, FL 32578
	20000000
State of Alabama §	
§ ss.: County of <u>Madison</u> §	
and device A	before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, personally appeared	bd, Donald A. Kelly known by me to be the person of the above name who
signed and sealed the foregoing instr	Notary Public
	Benda M. Dee
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-7-2003

Page 3 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand and seal this is day of Jan., 2001.
	David C. Meigs 9414 Valley Lane Huntsville, AL 35803
State of Alabama §	
§ ss.:	
County of Madison §	
County aforesaid, personally appeared	David C. Meigs known by me to be the person of the above name who nent, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
	Resida M. Lee Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-7-2003
State of Alabama §	unto set my hand and seal this 12 day of 400., 2001.  Imothy T. Parment 2005 Danbary Circle Huntsville, AL 35803
§ SS.:	
On this 10th day of Gounty aforesaid, personally appeared signed and sealed the foregoing instru	Timoth T. Payment known by me to be the person of the above name who ment, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-7-2003

Page 4 of 6

N WITNESS WHEREOF I have berei	into set my hand and seal this 22 day of JAN 3,2001.
WITHEST WILLIAMS, I have noted	and set my name and sear this County of Oxare 1,200.
	( frost
	James S. Finn 2413 Woodview Drive
	Huntsville, AL 35801
	,
State of <u>Alabama</u> § ss.:	
County of <u>Madison</u> §	
County aforesaid, personally appeared,	James S. Finn known by me to be the person of the above name who signed dacknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-7-2003
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand and seal this 12 day of January, 2001
	William J. Tucker
	8650 Southwestern Blvd. #2825
	Dallas, TX 75206
State of Alabama § ss.:	
County of Madison §	
and 194 day of Ca	william J. Tucker known by me to be the person of the above name who ment, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
County aforesaid, personally appeared	, William J. Tucker known by me to be the person of the above name who
signed and sealed the foregoing instru	illelit, and acknowledged leave
	Birda M. See
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-7-2003
	MI COMMISSION EXPANCES 2 . 2002

Page 5 of 6

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of Jan. 2001.
William D. Welch, Jr. 509 Delaney Rd. Huntsville, AL 35806
tate of Alabama § ss.:
County of Madison §
On this 19th day of <u>January 3001</u> , before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, William D. Welch, Jr. known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
Seida M. Lee Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-7-2003

## WILLIAM J. TUCKER

Patent Attorney 8650 Southwestern Blvd. #2825 Dallas, Texas 75206-2688

E-Mail: wjtpatentlaw@home.com

Telephone: (214) 368-4978 Facsimile: (214) 368-4978

June 15, 2001

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

June 15, 2001

Signature Willi Jul

Re: Applicant(s):

Serial No.

James L. Richards et al. 09/710,555

Filing Date:

November 10, 2000

For:

SYSTEM AND METHOD USING IMPULSE RADIO TECHNOLOGY TO TRACK AND MONITOR VEHICLES

WJT001-0005 Docket No.:

## Dear Sir:

Transmitted for filing with the Patent and Trademark Office are the following documents for the above-referenced patent application:

- Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet 1.
- Executed Assignment
- USPTO Credit Card Payment Form filed out for \$40.00. 2. 3.
- Acknowledgment Postcard 4.

Please address all communications related to this to:

William J. Tucker, Esq. 8650 Southwestern Blvd. #2825 Dallas, TX 75206-2688 CUSTOMER NO. 27512 (214) 368-4978

In the event there is an under or over payment, please debit or credit our Deposit Account # 50-1481.

Respectfully submitted,

William J. Tucker

Registration No. 41,356

Willi & Tud

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

PATENT REEL: 011904 FRAME: 0175